



40
22.04.2025
Court No. 2
AGM

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

FMAT (MV) 17 of 2025

Bina Rani Mahanta & Ors.

Vs.

National Insurance Company Ltd & Anr.

Mr. Gobinda Saha.

... For the appellant.

Ms. Supriya Singh.

... For the National Insurance Company.

1. The appeal has been filed against the judgment dated 28th January, 2025 passed by the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal and Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, First Court, Jalpaiguri in Motor Accident Claim Case No 58 of 2018 CIS Reg No. 58 of 2018 (CNR WBJP01-000184-2018).

2. Perused the report of the Additional Stamp Reporter. The appeal has been filed within time and is in form. The appeal is formally admitted and registered.

3. Let Trial Court Records be called for. The appellant is directed to deposit cost together with written up notice form for service of notice of appeal upon the respondent no. 1.

4. Let requisite number of informal paper books be filed within a period of four weeks. An additional copy of the informal paper book be served upon Ms. Supriya Singh, learned advocate who is present in Court and who usually represents National Insurance Company before this Court.



5. Let the paper book also be served upon the respondent no. 2.
6. Liberty to mention for hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)