



2026:CHC-JP:74

Item 18.12.2025
No. 95

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FMA 54 of 2025

Smt. Bina Rani Mahanta & Ors.

Vs

National Insurance Company Ltd. & anr.

Mr. Gobinda Saha. ... for the appellant.

Mr Rirak Barman,

Mr. Subhak Chanda.

... for the insurance company.

Let this matter appear along with FMAT
(MV) 52 of 2025 on 19.12.2025.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)